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0 450 | 450 Surface Rock, Redbeds 9630 (10209 { 579 |Lime, Shale
450 1688 | 1238 Redbeds

1688 3993 | 2305 Anhydrite, Salt
3993 4200 § 207 Anhydrite

4200 4388 | 188 Anhydrite, Dolomite
4388 4640 | 252 Dolomite

4640 4840 | 200 Anhydrite, Dolo, Sd, Chert
4840 5080 | 240 Dolomite, Anhydrite
5080 5440 | 360 Dolomite, Anhydrite, Shald]
5440 6380 | 940 Dolo, Sd, Limestone, Anhy
6380 9000 | 2620 | Anhy, Dolo, Shale, Sand
9000 9118 | 118 Dolo, Shale

9118 9390 | 272 Dolomite, Lime, Chert

9390 9510 { 120 Shale, Limestone

9510 9630 | 120 Anhy, Chert, Limestone, Sﬂale




LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY
P, 0. Box 3579
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

-~

OPERATOR Yates Petroleum Corporation ADDRESS 207 S. 4th Street, Artesia, NM 88210

LEASE NAME Hanladdie "WR" State WELL NO. #3

LOCATION 2310'FNL & 2310'FWL, Unit F, Section 16, T-14-S, R-33-E, Lea County, NM

ANGLE~ ACCUMULATIVE
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT

450 3/4 5.89 5.89
988 . 1/2 4.70 10.59
1450 3/4 6.05 16.64
1951 . 3/4 6.56 23.20
2046 1 1.66 24.86
2533 3/4 6.37 31.23
3004 3/4 6.17 37 .40
3148 1/2 1.26 38.66
3645 3/4 6.51 45.17
4193 3/4 7.17 52.34
4675 3/4 - 6.31 58.65
5130 1/2 3.97 62.62
5694 1/2 4.92 67 .54
6151 1/2 3.99 71.53
6647 1/2 4.33 75.86
7177 3/4 6.94 82.80
7675 3/4 6.52 89.32
8305 1 1/4 13.75 103.07
8653 1 3/4 10.63 113.70
8989 1 3/4 10.26 123.96
9416 1 3/4 13.04 137.00
9640 11/2 5.86 142.86
10,209 1 1/4 12.42 155.28

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth Is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING CONMNPANY

ent '- Contracts

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Gary W. Chappell known to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition,
under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well
identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was
not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

Ssworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 29th day of September , 1983 .

@/m/m d] Q/l o/AQ

Famela A. Hughes J
Notary Public in and for the
County of Midland, Texas




